

@
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9919/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in FAO No.1186/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S ADARSH RICE MILLS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUP. CORP. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9940 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.Datta, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit Sarna, Adv.

Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard one after the other, along with
SLP(C) No.8468 of 2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar