

\200

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8468/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2012 in FAO No.396/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.L.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21488 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9919 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9940 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP (C) 21488/13 Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

in SLP (C) 8468/13 Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Amritha Saryoo, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

in SLP (C) 9919 &

9940/13 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP (C) 8468/13 Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Tamali Wad, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Baweja, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Bapna, Adv.

for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report dated 29.08.2013 indicates that as directed by this Court on 12.07.2013, learned counsel for the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs. 10 Lakhs with the Registry and the same has been deposited in FDR in UCO Bank for a period of three months and, therefore, the order dated 12.07.2013 has been complied with.

Pleadings may be completed within six weeks from today.

To be notified in due course.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

| |