

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21488/2013

M/S. GURU TEK BAHADUR RICE & GEN.MILLS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE COOP SUP.&MKTG.FED.LTD&ORS Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.2 and 3 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

On behalf of respondent No.1, it appears that the learned Advocate, Mr. Vineet Bhagat has filed the vakalatnama but the same is reported to be suffering from certain defects/omissions. The same be rectified by the next date.

List again on 11.12.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR