

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8468/2013

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.L.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21488 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9919 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9940 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr Romil Pathak, Adv.
- Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar,Adv.
- Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
- Mr Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
- Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
- Mr Sumit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mrs Kanika Baweja,Adv.
- M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.8468/2013

Matter falls under completed category.

SLP(C) NO.9919, 9940 OF 2013

On filing of process fee and spare copies within three weeks, notice be issued forthwith to common respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

-2-

Item No.70

Counter affidavit on behalf of duly represented respondents has already come on record in SLP(C) no 9940/2013 while in SLP(C) No. 9919/2013 counter affidavit

has not been filed by respondent no.1 within the time permissible under the rules.

SLP(C) NO.21488/2013

The ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 to cure the defects in the vakalatnama within four weeks. In the event of default matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is awaited.

List again on 5.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

hj