

ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.9 SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8468/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2012 in FAO No.396/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.L.&ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21488 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9919 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9940 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sarayoo, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Datta, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tenzin Trering, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Monish Panda, Adv.
Mr. Shankey Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

2

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. G. Bhagat, Adv.
Dr. Dinesh Singh, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the month of September, 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar