

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8468/2013

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.L.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9919/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9940/2013

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21488/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar ,Adv.

Ms Tarunika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co. ,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.07

SLP(C) NO.8468, 21488 of 2013

17:34:24 IST

Reason:

Deleted.

-2-

Item No.56

SLP(C) No. 9919, 9940 of 2013

Process fee and spare copies have not been furnished for

effecting service on respondent No.2 in both matters despite Registrar Court's order dt.6.5.2014.

Two weeks time is granted as last opportunity to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing process fee and spare copies. Office to issue notices.

List again on 12.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar