

1226

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8468/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/07/2012
in FAO No. 396/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.L.&ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9919/2013

(With appln(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9940/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21488/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Datta, Adv.

Mr. Manish Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rahul malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jayshree Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

2

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after a week, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master