

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8712/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 8710/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 8711/2017 (IV)

Date : 08-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Ashih Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters except C.A. No.8712/2017. The Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 in C.A. No. 8712/2017 within two weeks, as last opportunity . Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 5.3.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
08.1.2018

rd