

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8712/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 8710/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 8711/2017 (IV)

Date : 06-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.
Mr Akshay R, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr K.G.Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mr Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Ms Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on respondent nos. 2 and 3 in C.A.No.8712/2017 despite last opportunity having been granted.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
06.03.2018

hj