

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA.8712/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

C.A. No. 8712/2017 (IV)

(TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

C.A. No. 8710/2017 (IV)

(NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

C.A. No. 8711/2017 (IV)

(NOT TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

Date : 12-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Annanya Kukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Akashay, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Ms. Archana Midha, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

Ms. Paromita Majumdar, Adv.

Ms. Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.

M/S. J S Wad And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8712/2017

Two weeks further time is granted to the appellant(s) to file spare copies for issuance of NLPA in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER