

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA.8712/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

C.A.NOS. 8710/2017

C.A.NO.8711/2017

Date : 17-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr R Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Ms Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr Akshay R, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Ms Paromita Majumdar, Adv.
Ms Sukriti Jaggi, Adv.
M/S. J S Wad And Co, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.04.2018