

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8710/2017 (IV)
FOR ON IA 1/2016

C.A. No. 8711/2017 (IV)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 56839/2019)

C.A. No. 8712/2017 (IV)

Date : 25-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Preshit D. Bagul, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
M/s JS Wad & Co., AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR
Mrs. Manju Bhagat, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Midha, Adv.
Mr. Aksveer Singh Saggu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR