

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8709/2017

M/S.SHIV SHANKAR RICE MILLS PVT.LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPN.LTD. & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 8710/2017 (IV)
FOR ON IA 1/2016

C.A. No. 8711/2017 (IV)
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 56839/2019
IA No. 56839/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

C.A. No. 8712/2017 (IV)

Date : 17-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

[Partial Court Working Days Bench]

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Gagan Deep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Dinkar Kalra, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Vashishth, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Wad, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Verma, Adv.
M/s J S Wad And Co, AOR

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel
for appellant(s), the matter(s) stands adjourned.

List after four (04) weeks.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR